Labor from chipping and hauling of tree parts including stump removal as 
required. 

c. Labor and materials for refilling stump holes including reseeding with grass 

3. COMPENSATION.  The total compensation City will pay Contractor for construction 
and completion of the Project is Twelve Thousand and Twenty Five Dollars and no 
cents ($12,025.00) (“Contract Price”) as detailed on the cost sheet attached hereto as 
“Exhibit B” and incorporated herein by this reference. 

4. PREVAILING WAGE.  Contractor is required to pay prevailing wages on this Project 

as determined by the Department of Industrial Relations.